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KENDEX RESINS        
Viscosity Builders 
 
 

 
 
Kendex® 
 

 
Colour 

 

 
Specific 
Gravity 

 
 

 

Flash Point 

COC 

ISO 2592 

 
Pour Point 

 
 

 
Viscosity 

Index 
 

 

 
Viscosity 

Mm²/s 
 

ASTM D 
1500 

ASTM D 
1298 

ASTM D 
92 

ASTM D  
97 

ASTM D 
2270 

ASTM D  
445 

  at 15°C °C °C  40°C 100°C 120°C 
 
KENDEX® 

0834 
 

 
Opaque 

 
953 

 
343 

 
27 

 
100 

 
48000 

 
490 

 
200 

 
KENDEX® 

0897 
 

 
Opaque 

 
902 

 
310 

 
9 

 
98 

 
239 

 
47.5 

 

 
270 

 
KENDEX® 

0898 
 

 
Opaque 

 
928 

 
332 

 

 
3 

 
98 

 
3304 

 
115 

 
 

 
KENDEX® 

0888 
 
 

 
 

Opaque 

 
 

900 

 
 

155 

 
 

3 

 
 

130 

 
 

400 

 
 

32 

 

 
 
All above grades  

▪ Contain max 200 ppm moisture according to Karl Fisher Moisture, ASTM D 6304 
▪ are subject to usual tolerances.   

 
Cas number:  8052-42-4 
  
 
The technical data in this specification are average value and are not legally binding.  
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